Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

**U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** United States Patent and Trademark Office

I (.CRRFC.IIVF	ORM COVER SHEET  S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: QST HOLDINGS, LLC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1800 EMBARCADERO ROAD
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: PALO ALTO  State: CALIFORNIA  Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 94303
Corrective Assignment to Remove Incorrect  Corrective Assignment to Remove Incorrect  Description of Patent No. 7,095,255 on Reel 018224, Frame 0634  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	7,095,255  REMOVE INCORRECT ASSIGNMENT tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: NANCY R. GAMBURD  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD SUITE 625	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CHICAGO  State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60661	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 312-876-0460  Fax Number: 312-276-4176  Email Address: ngamburd@gamburdlaw.com	Deposit Account Number 501,262  Authorized User Name Nancy R. Gamburd
9. Signature:  Nancy R. Gamburd  Name of Person Signing	May 17, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  21

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

The information provided on this corrective cover sheet is true and correct and that the copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

700437020

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0496** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-Q027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC	Name: QST Holdings, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 West Evelyn Avenue
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2006	Suite 100
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mountain View
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:94041
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>37071</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	6,795,686
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗹 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 38
Name: Nancy R. Gamburd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$1,520.
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 West Jackson Blvd.	Enclosed
Suite 625	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>  L</u> Zip: <u>60661</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-876-0460</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501,262</u>
Fax Number: <u>312-276-4176</u>	
Email Address: ngamburd@gamburdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Nancy R. Gamburd
9. Signature: Thandard	
Signature	Date
Nancy R. Gamburd Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
ivanie or Person Signing	. and analysis and an analysis

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT TO QST HOLDINGS, LLC FROM TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC

#### ADDITIONAL PATENT NUMBERS AND PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

#### Patents:

2. 6,587,057;	20. 10/264,485;
3. 6,947,916;	21, 10/386,896;
4. 7,095,255; 7,093, 255	22. 10/626,479;
Patent Applications:	23. 10/628,083;
5. 10/683,563;	24. 10/628,036;
6. 10,286,633;	25. 10/765,556;
7. 10/199,923;	26. 10/673,678;
8. 10/459,859;	27. 10/263,941;
9. 10/189,791;	28. 10/340,060;
10. 10/644,621;	29. 10/367,188;
11. 10/192,391;	30. 10/719,409;
12. 10/136,055;	31. 10/641,976;
13. 09/974,521;	32. 10/937,728;
14. 10/342,888;	33. 10/612,202;
15. 10/223,205;	34. 10/784,484;
16. 10/223,256;	35. 10/889,530;
17. 10/443,596;	36. 11/125,854;
18. 10/443,554;	37. 11/125,852; and
19. 10/356,671;	38. 11/473,340.

773-267-5676

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent for TechFarm Ventures (Q), L.P., TechFarm Ventures, L.P., Sigma Partners 6, L.P., Sigma Associates 6, L.P., Sigma Investors 6, L.P., Selby Venture Partners II, L.P., Emerging Alliance Fund, L.P., and Portview Communications Partners, L.P. (collectively, the "Lenders"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to us in hand paid by QST Holdings, LLC, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "TechFarm Ventures Management"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 200 West Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California, 94041 USA, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY, unto QST HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "QST Holdings"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 200 West Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California, 94041 USA, as QST Holdings' exclusive property, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to any and all inventions, improvements, Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent owned, acquired or assigned to TechFarm Ventures Management as Collateral Agent for Lenders under the Certificate of Turnover of Collateral in Full Satisfaction of Obligations dated October 13, 2005, in whole or in part, by operation of law or otherwise, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations or reissues thereof, including without limitation of the generality of the foregoing, the entire right, title and interest in and to those patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference with the same full force and effect as if set forth in its entirety herein, and any divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations or reissues thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all Letters Patent may be granted, and also does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, any and all existing or accrued causes of action of or relating to said foregoing Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, including without limitation of the generality of the foregoing, any and all existing or accrued causes of action for infringement of said foregoing Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent.

TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT hereby also sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto QST HOLDINGS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said foregoing Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including any and all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said Letters Patent in foreign countries, and TechFarm Ventures Management further authorizes QST Holdings to apply for or obtain Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any applications for said Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Page 1 of 3

TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue the said any and all Letters Patent of the United States to QST HOLDINGS as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and to otherwise issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations or reissues, to QST Holdings, for the sole use and benefit of QST Holdings, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by TechFarm Ventures Management had this assignment not been made, and TechFarm Ventures Management does hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to QST Holdings.

The undersigned represents that he is an authorized agent of TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Signed at Mountain View, California, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2006.

TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC

Senior Managing Member

TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

I, do hereby certify Gordon Campbell, known to me to be the Senior Managing Member of TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC., appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged executing, signing, sealing and delivering the foregoing Patent Assignment and Agreement as the free and voluntary act and deed of TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3 day of August, 2006.

SEAL

JENNIFER HINNEGAN
Commission # 13:4721
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Bapires Nov 17, 2006

Notary Public

My commission expires: Noumbec 17, 2006

#### CERTIFICATE OF TURNOVER OF COLLATERAL IN FULL SATISFACTION OF OBLIGATIONS

#### [CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL CODE 8 9620]

On or about June 1, 2004, Quicksilver Technology, Inc. ("Quicksilver" or "Debtor") issued secured promissory notes in the aggregate principal amount of \$1,525,000.00 to TechFarm Ventures (Q), L.P., TechFarm Ventures, L.P., Sigma Partners 6, L.P., Sigma Associates 6, L.P., Sigma Investors 6, L.P., Selby Venture Partners II, L.P., Emerging Alliance Fund, L.P., and Portview Communications Partners, L.P. (collectively, the "Lenders"), pursuant to certain loan documents including Secured Convertible Promissory Notes, a Note Purchase Agreement and a Security Agreement (collectively, the "June Loan Documents").

On or about August 2, 2004 and again on or about November 2, 2004, Debtor issued additional secured promissory notes in subsequent loan closings to certain of the Lenders, in the principal amounts of \$508,000.00 and \$125,000.00 respectively. The principal amount of the notes issued to each of the Lenders is described in Schedule I of the Note Purchase Agreement and in each of the related Secured Convertible Promissory Notes. These documents, together with the June Loan Documents, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents").

On or about June 1, 2004, Quicksilver together with the Lenders entered into the aforementioned Security Agreement whereby collateral agent TechParm Ventures Management, LLC ("Collateral Agent"), on behalf of the Lenders, was granted a security interest in certain property of Quicksilver (the "Subject Assets"). A description of the Subject Assets is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

In accordance with the Loan Documents, the amount of Quicksilver's obligations to Lenders includes principal in the amount of \$2,133,000.00. In addition, unpaid interest in an amount of not less than \$165,570.00 has accrued on the outstanding principal balance under the Secured Convertible Premissory Notes (collectively, the "Notes"). In sum, the aggregate of all outstanding principal under the Notes together with accrued and unpaid interest, fees and costs thereon is in an amount of not less than \$2,298,570.00. This amount, together with any and all other amounts that may be due and owing to Lenders pursuant to the Loan Documents shall hereinafter be collectively referred to the "Quicksilver Obligation."

Debtor is in default under each of the Notes for, among other reasons, its failure to make payments when due.

To satisfy the Quicksilver Obligation, Quicksilver has agreed to transfer any and all of its interest in the Secured Assets to the Collateral Agent, except for certain Cash-On-Hand as defined below, and the Lenders, in turn, have agreed to accept the Secured Assets (excepting the Cash-On-Hand being retained by Quicksilver) by and through the Collateral Agent as full satisfaction of the Quicksilver Obligation.

1

298\435881.5

May 17 2010 1:17PM

Page 1 of 15

#### NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to § 9620 of the California Commercial Code, and in full satisfaction of the Quicksilver Obligation, Quicksilver does hereby transfer, assign, license and deliver (collectively, "transfer") to TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC, as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, all of the rights, title and interest of Debtor to and in all of the Subject Assets of Debtor except as set forth below, which Subject Assets are described in Exhibit A attached hereto, which is incorporated herein by reference. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Quicksilver shall not transfer, and may retain possession of, pay retainers with, or use in its reasonable judgment for purposes of winding up the company's affairs, certain of the funds it holds in bank accounts in the amount of not more than \$40,000.00 (the "Cash-On-Hand"). The parties acknowledge the Quicksilver Obligation is in an amount of not less than TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS (\$2,298,570.00).

The term "transfer" shall herein be deemed to include the assignment, licensing and delivery of Subject Assets, which shall further include but not be limited to the licensing of the Collateral Agent to use Subject Assets wherever required.

Any portion of the Cash-On-Hand held by Quicksilver at such time that a wind down and dissolution of the company has been completed, or remaining from retainers paid to counsel, shall be transferred (or caused to be transferred) to Collateral Agent at that time.

AS BETWEEN DEBTOR AND COLLATERAL AGENT, THE SUBJECT ASSETS ARE TRANSFERRED AND LICENSED "AS IS," "WHERE IS," AND "IF IN," WITH ALL FAULTS. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY HEREIN PROVIDED, DEBTOR SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NONINFRINGEMENT, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR TITLE, OR ANY WARRANTIES ARISING FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, TRADE USAGE OR TRADE PRACTICE.

Debtor acknowledges that it has not relied upon any representations of Collateral Agent or Lenders, except as may specifically be provided herein, in entering into this transfer of Subject Assets. Collateral Agent and Lenders agree that they are accepting the Subject Assets in full satisfaction of the Quicksilver Obligation.

As between Debtor and Collateral Agent, in addition to any other consideration, Collateral Agent shall be liable for costs associated with the transfer of the Subject Assets, including all sales or use taxes, to the extent any may exist or be assessed, and shall hold Debtor hamnless from costs relating thereto, if any.

Quicksilver agrees to cooperate with Collateral Agent in completing any documents that, in Collateral Agent's sole opinion, are necessary to give effect to this agreement.

298\435881,5

2

Page 2 of 15.

10/19/2005 14:49

+1-408-379-8685

BRYAN & JAIN WANG

PAGE 02/02

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT BETWEEN QST HOLDINGS, LLC AND TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC

All aspects of this agreement, including construction, validity and performance of this agreement, shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. The parties agree that the state or federal courts in the County of Santa Clara, State of California shall have exclusive jurisdiction with respect to any dispute arising under this agreement.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one instrument.

This agreement is effective as October 13, 2005.

QUICKSILVER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: DAYAN

TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC
As Collateral Agent

Name: Gordon Campbell

Title: Senior Managing Member

LENDERS:

TECHPARM V

By: TechFarm/Chipres Management, LLC

Its: General Fartule

Name: Gordon Campbell

Title: Senios Marjaging Member

[Signatures are continued on the next page.]

298V435881,5

3

Page 3 of 15

TECHF	ARM	YE)	/ru/	(ES	(Q),	L.P
-------	-----	-----	------	-----	------	-----

By: TechFarm Yentures Management, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: Gordon Compbell

Title: Senior Managing Member

SIGMA ASSOCIATES 6, L.P.

By its General Partner:

SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

SIGMA INVESTORS 6, L.P.

By its General Partner:

SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

SIGMA PARTNERS 6, L.P.

By its General Partner:

SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

Ву:	
Name:_	
Title:	•

SELBY VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P.

Name: Robert C. Marshall

Title: Managing Partner

[Signatures are continued on the next page.]

Page 4 of 15

TECHFARM VENTURES (Q), L.P.

By: TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC

Its: General Partner

By:		
Name:	Gordon	Campbell

Title: Senior Managing Member

SIGMA ASSOCIATES 6, L.P. By its General Partner: SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

SIGMA INVESTORS 6, L.P. By its General Partner: SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

SIGMA PARTNERS 6, L.P. By its General Partner: SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.

By: Favor of for C Name: JAWREACE G. FINE H Title: Mry. Director

SELBY VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Name: Robert C. Marshall Title: Managing Partner

[Signatures are continued on the next page.]

298\435881.5

Page 5 of 15

4

By: TechFarm Ventures Management, LLC Its: General Partner
Ву:
Name: Gordon Campbell
Title: Senior Managing Member
SIGMA ASSOCIATES 6, L.P.
By its General Partner:
SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.
SIGMA INVESTORS 6, L.P.
By its General Partner:
SIGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.
SIGMA PARTNERS 6, L.P.
By its General Partner:
SÍGMA MANAGEMENT 6, L.L.C.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
SELBY VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P.
By: Palintz, Marane
Name: Robert C. Marshall

[Signatures are continued on the next page.]

TECHFARM VENTURES (Q), L.P.

Page 6 of 15

Title: Managing Partner

EMBRGING ALLIANCE FUND, L.P.

By: VENTURETECH ALLIANCE, L.L.C.

Its General Partner

Name: Ronald C. Norris Title: Managing Member

PORTVIEW COMMUNICATIONS PARTNERS, L.P.

Name: Shawna Morehouse and Scott Somerville

Title: Authorized Signatories

For and on Behalf of CIBC Bank and Trust Company (Cayman) Limited in its Capacity as Administrator of Portview Communications Management LLC, the General Partner of Portview

General Partner of Portview Communications Partners LP

298\435881.5

5

Page 7 of 15

PATENT

REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0508

EMERGING ALLIANCE FUND, L.P.

By: VENTURETECH ALLIANCE, L.L.C. Its General Partner

By:\_

Name: Ronald C. Norris Title: Managing Member

PORTVIEW COMMUNICATIONS PARTNERS, L.P.

By:

Name: Shawna Morchouse and Scott Somerville

Title: Authorized Signatories

For and on Behalf of CIBC Bank and Trust Company (Cayman) Limited in its Capacity as Administrator of Portview Communications Management LLC, the

General Partner of Portview Communications Partners LP

ROMAN GUILFOGLE Administration Ltd.

298\435881.5

Page 8 of 15

# EXHIBIT A TO CERTIFICATE OF TURNOVER OF COLLATERAL IN FULL SATISFACTION OF OBLIGATIONS

The Subject Assets are as follows:

All right, title, interest, claims and demands of Company in and to the following property:

- (i) All goods and equipment now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, all laboratory equipment, computer equipment, office equipment, machinery, fixtures, vehicles, and any interest in any of the foregoing, and all attachments, accessories, accessions, replacements, substitutions, additions, and improvements to any of the foregoing, wherever located;
- (ii) All inventors now owned or heteriter acquired, including, without limitation, all merchandise, raw materials, parts, supplies, packing and shipping materials, work in process and finished products including such inventory as is temporarily out of Company's custody or possession or in transit and including any returns upon any accounts or other proceeds, including insurance proceeds, resulting from the sale or disposition of any of the foregoing and any documents of little representing any of the above, and Company's books relating to any of the foregoing;
- (iii) All contract rights, general intengibles, health care insurance receivables, payment intengibles and commercial tort claims, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, all patents, patent rights (and applications and registrations therefor), inventions, copyrights, mask works (and applications and registrations therefor), trade names, trade styles, software and computer programs, trade secrets, methods, processes, know how, trawings, specifications, descriptions, and all memorands, notes, and records with respect to any research and development, goodwill, license agreements, franchise agreements, blusprints, drawings, purchase orders, customer lists, route lists, infringements, claims, computer programs, computer disks, computer tapes, literature, reports, extalogs, design rights, income tax refunds, payments of insurance and rights to payment of any kind and whether in tangible or intangible form or contained on magnetic media readable by machine together with all such magnetic media;
- (iv) All now existing and hereafter arising accounts, contrast rights, royalties, the licensing of technology or the rendering of services by Company arising out of the sale or lease of goods, rights of third parties to require funds received by Company to be expended in a particular manner), whether or not carned by performance, and any and all credit insurance, guaranties, and other accurity therefor, as well merchandise returned to or reclaimed by Company and Company's books relating to any of the
- (v) All documents, cash, deposit accounts, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, supporting obligations, certificates of deposit, instruments, chattel paper, electronic chattel paper, tangible chattel paper and investment property, including, without limitation, all securities, whether certificated or uncertificated, security entitioments, securities accounts, commodity contracts and commodity accounts, and all financial assets held in any securities account or otherwise, wherever located, now owned or hereafter acquired and Company's books relating to the foregoing; and

C:\NrPorbI\PALIEX\\\S12100324\_3.DQC

Laft

Page 9 of 15

PATENT

**REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0510** 

(vi) Any and all claims, rights and interests in any of the above and all substitutions for, additions and accessions to and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, insurance, condemnation, requisition or similar payments and the proceeds thereof.

CAMPOREAPALIBRAMEGIOGRA J.DOC

2 of 7

Page 10 of 15

#### SCHEBULE A TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

COPYRIGHTS

None

#### **PATENTS**

Title	Date Issued	Patent No.
Method and System for Reconfigurable Channel Coding	May 10, 2003	6577678
Adaptive and Recentigurable integrated Circuitry for Multimode Raka Reception For Dynamic Search and Multipath Resolution	Sept 9, 2003	6618434
High Performance Memory Efficient Variable-Length Coding Decoder	July 1, 2003	6587057
Method, System And Language Structure For Programming	May 4, 2004	6732354

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

See sitached list "Patent Applications Flied"

TRADEMARKS

' None

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

' None

MASK WORKS

None

[LICENSES OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS OR MASK WORKS]
(other than non-exclusive licenses to end-users)

See attached list

"Patent Licenses (exclusive)"

C:Wifferth/PALIBS/ME/2400324\_3.DOC

3 of 7

Page 11 of 15

Patent Licenses (exclusive),xis

## EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT BETWEEN QST HOLDINGS, LLC AND TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC

Company Name	Type of Agreement	Patent Number	Fatont Title	Comments/Status
Gigs Operations, Inc.	Exclusive	5,857,109	Programmable logic device for real time video processing.	Patents assigned to and owned by Quick-Silver
	Exclusive	5,652,875	implementation of a selected instruction set CPU in programmable handware.	•
n .	Exchsive	5,603,043	System for compling algorithmic language source code for implementation in programmable hardware.	
Virginia Tech	Exclusive	5,828,858	Worm-hole Run-time Reconfigurable Processor Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA)	Signed agreement in place.

UickSilver Technology, Inc.
Patent License Agreements
7/228/2005

4 of 7

Page 12 of 15

081-048 US	OST-062 US	CST-058 US	20 R4 270-150	03T-054 PR US	CST-008 US	OST-067 US	081-04/ PK US	OST-010 PRUS	SU 620-150	CST-023 US	OST-083 US	CST-044 US	CST-060 US	OST-OSSUS	OST-007 US	Q51-060 US	QST-042 LS	CST-052 US	OST-051 LIS	ST 940 ISO	OST-ONS US	OST COSTS		081-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-	SN E00-150	061-002 US	20170718	SN 950-150	Q61-013 US	OST-012 US	OST-OK US	SI 710 ISO	0877-001 US	
Network Distribution Model (Carriby and Natio CST-CSS (15 - A memory for recurrence of the control of the contr	Block Footing Point Accumulator	"What to support both Hard and Soft Readland Itselfs	BAN - RECONFIGURABLE ARTHMETIC NODE	ACM Trimidructure Allows Fact Term-forMarket SDCs	Medical for estimating cost when putting instructions within a module scheduler when scheduling for processing with a large months of fine-tion units or recognitions he data paths.	Matthibiter ordering instructions for explicitling by a models schedules for processors with a large number of function units and recombinable data pairs.	OPERATING SYSTEM	Meland System of Commany Operations of the Common State of the Commany Operations of the Common State of the Commany Operations of the Common State of the Common Stat	Water Ord (Begraed Chart Stocker	Carthing Feedures for a letechnice on 8 Network - editative downtoacting	A striction language for decoding and encoding trood situatured data such as ASN 1.	Handware Implementation Of The Secure Hash Standard	Mathod and System For Data Flow Control of Execution Nodes Of An ACE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A SYSTEM ACQUISITION FUNCTION FOR USE	APPARATION, METHAD AND STATES FOR NECESSARY INVO A VARIOUS FOR THE CONFIGURATION ASSESSARILE FROM CORRESPONDINGS VINICUE CONTENT ACCORDED TO A VARIOUS FOR A	A Litherna Adaptive Hardware Uni	Computer Processor Architecture Selectively Using Finite State Machine for Commit Code Execution	A buy I/O bendwidth method to detect 8 soranbling codes in 8 group carry, a single cours generally in state a of the 332P WCDMA densities enchaptication algorithm.	A method to detect 8 scrambing codes in a group using a single code generator in stage 3 or the sage MCDMA downing synchronization also tithin	Applying Usused Hardware Resources to Treational Aspections	Aberted and System for Managing NW Resources To Implement System Functions Using An	Vesign Nationing of personal and Thesis Affect Manufacture	compreheniors via mobile base stations	Combing Secon (Hardwele) was sonwine (Harmwell) by States Lens Sees.  INETHOD AND \$151EM FOR increasing availability and provinity of base stations for callular.	"Apparatus, Method and System For Configuration and Operation CF Acoptive magnetic control of Having Floor, Application Special Control (1999) Elegans	—	n Engineers and OBLs	Profit: the Resource Affording Power Consumption in Embodded Systems With Clock Enable August and Systems for Marintaing Power Consumption in Embodded Systems With Clock Enable Country.	lasting and System For Encoding Instructions For A VLIW That Reduces Instruction Metrory Regularization	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENGIFAL SEGNAL PROCESSING IN AN ADAPTIVE COMPUTING DRIVER.	Method and System For An Interconnection Network To Support Communications Among A Plurally of Interconnection Procession Elements	Hemod and System for Scheduling in An Adaptable Computing Contre	ADAPINE INTEGRATED CIRCUSTRY WITH HETEROGENEOUS AND RECONFIGURABLE MAJRICES OF DIRECTE AND ADAPTIC COMPUTATIONAL UNITS HAVING FIXED, ASSENTED FOR THE PROPERTY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	
m-m-ei	(25-JUN-02)	225-01-50	25-Jun-02	12-Jun-02	31-May-02	16-May-02		Concess.	TO THE LOW	207-07	23-407-02	CS-Map(02	05-Mar-02	04-Feb-02	D4 Jen-02	27-0-01	13-080-01	ic Date of	, to Leave.	2000	12-000-01	tO-Dec-Of	18-00C-01	05-Dec-01		30-NOV-01	28-Nov-01	29-Nor-01	N 194	25, 114-01	5	35-May-01	23-Mar-01	
in ionion	192,261,01	(E) count	60(39) 874	60/388.249	200,0010	10/146,857		60/380.877	TO THE PARTY OF TH	1071-506	10/138,056	10/05/3,156	10/082/859	10/067,496	10/040,100	10029,502	Junuta, 170	100000	ANNA E EST	10015.530	10015,544	100013,825	10020 149	10/010,596	104D10 DSB	DB/987 530	900,888,00	ved/86660	(Serie, 162	09916,741	OCC DROMO	09/872,397	09/615,122	

APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USPTO

5 of. 7

Page 13 of 15

CST-088-1 CV US	OST-083-3 CV US	ST ASSESSED	SI ASS-1 CA US	051-1127H US	GST-106 US	Sh 10/-130	S125757	OST-972-3 CV US	ST-977-100	C91-9/2-1 CV US	CO CO CO CO	400000	Ser Carlos	and rejuded	STONICUS	OST-087 CV US		OST-001-19 US	SI 70 SECTION	SN 220-150	CS ROLLEGO	051-051 05	OST-100 PRUS	SN SH SED-US	f :	(modernen)	CST-051-1PUS	S) BDF (S)	L	L	OST-098 PR US	CST-GGB TRUES	40,00	Control of the Control	CONTRACTOR OF		OSI-POLIS	2113960180			CST-GESTRUS		DST-015-FP US	SHEETED	व्हाना एड	OST-070 US	CST-07818	087-040	
RON- Rest-time recombigateble, fruits practision data-stow reaching	POOL Rushland reconfigurable, multi-processor data-dow machine	POSS Para-time reconsigurable, resist-precision data-low graphics	2004 Run-lime reconfigurable, relativesision dela-low machine	An Eigh Diffusion Scheme with Low-Complexity	Preducing Comein Scaled Scheme for Discrete Oceane Transform (DCT)	ACESTATION THE DIGITAL MARKEY SPACE	ACM Introducture Allows Fast Transio-Market SOCs	College by the For A Fazzlonal Note in an ACM	Maria Hardware Task Markon	SENSOR DESCRIPTION OF THE CONCOR		Should be controlled to should be sh	Markey and States for Outside Control of the Action	•	Method and System for Recording cable Chennel Coding	Reconfiguration Filer Mode For An Adaptive Computing Healthre	APPLICATION STRUCTURE CONSTITATIONAL ELEMENTS	ACAPTING INTEGRATED CIRCUITRY WITH HETEROGENEOUS AND RECONSIGURABLE  MATERICES OF TRAFFICE AND ADAPTING CHARGISTATIONAL FINITES HAVING STOTE	Authoratic Node Including General Digital Signal Processing Functions For An ACM	Hardware Restructs Marragorneri Support	POP I CATALICATIA. PROCES COLLECT ASSISTANCE A DESCRIPTION (INSERT) CATALICATES I ILISOT SECURITION IN THE CATALICATES I ILISOT SECURITION I ILISOTE SECURITION	SERVICE AND CASES OF THE AND THE PROPERTY AND COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY O		SAC-NEW MODE	in stage 3 of the 3CPP WCDMA downlink synchronization algorithm.	A 1-167 horizonta metara in chiest & crambles make in a resum tiche a storio resionamento	A method to detect 8 scrambing codes in a group using a single code generator in stage 3 of the	PROFILING OF SOFT INVARIANT CREATED DESIGNS OF IEDING ON IA OF FIVE IN ANY LISTED FOR AGAPTING AND RECONSTRUCTIONS.	RECONFIGURABLE HARCWARE AND SOFTWARE	APARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPING AND SCHEDULING ADAPTIVE	Arithmetic Notice backering operand Decisial Offices Processing Functions For An ACM	1891- Pur line recombinable, multi-precision data-dow matching	ONGONG BASIS	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AS A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	Security Constitution (Constitution Constitution Constitu		An exemplate studies and other and oxided computations over resource usage and	Device I on of arcifore by type and fraguency of usage	RETARGETABLE COMPILER FOR MALTIPLE AND DIFFERENT HARDWARE PLATFORMS	A Low-Contriently Scheme in Color Convension and Down-Sampling of Image Codecs	PSN - Programmable Scrater Node (RISC)	rategraphous processing elements	Lighted and system for an interconnection helicot to sensor communications among a physicy of	General to define the loading and presequicite resource requirements for tasks running on a	Two Versions of a method for Watermarking Streay Combater Code are described	Widelington, Blazy Computer Code	Reconfigurable Security Processor	Statement Section Line (Co.)	
24-14-03	2	27 11-03	ED-11	85 Jul 93	29 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	26 427-03	<b>₹</b>	7	\$1-May-03	21-101-01	13-May-03	10-101-0			TO THE SEC	13- <b>Her</b> -03		07-Man-03	TY RE-ES	31-Jan-03	1	- III-	12 40 12	23-404-02		100	16-NOV-02	20-406-70		07-Nor-02	2 2 2	20000		25				600 R2	20-00-10	02-04-02	20 Sac 22		17. 17. 17. 17.	20-000-02	16 Aug (2	10 CD CD	25-Jui-02		Mary Contract
10/628,036	10620000	d'Arrenol	1DASS REE	60464.705	19612.202	10/606.031	898'69M01	10443.554	10/4/3,501	10/443,596	10/437,856	10437,800	2572		10/402,691	10/386,896	_	10/364,486	10/367, 188	10/356,671	1134,2,000	Dan men	60/428,501	60/428,846		COS ROCO:	10/295,032	10709090		629'682.01	B0423.040	60422.063		10290 404	CINCIPLEMO	SOME OF	10/268.434	192208,072	10/284,485	10263,941	60415,320		10/241,511	10/223,175	NAZZZZO1	10/223, 205	10/205,824	MAC BOLO	

APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USPTO

1. 06 7

Page 14 of 15

		ar sharts	
097-182 US	Control Row methodologies in ACM	14-Aug-03	10/641,976
Q\$1-081 US	Spalers for communication between a boot and a finderogament, multiprocessor environment using	19-440-03	10/844,6221
S1-114 US	PROGRAMMENTS LANGUAGE CONSTRUCTS SUPPORTING STATIC AND DYNAMIC	21-Aug-03	10/846,284
SUADECACE	P8N - Providusmable Scalar Node (7/5/C)	29-Sep-03	10/673,578
STAN CV US	RBN - Reconfigurable Bit Lieutputgitur Node (originally, Patent for Bit Node, Arithmetic Node)	10-002-03	10/88/3563
\$T-096 CV US	XMC (KXXE) plus New Aspect of XRC heing incorporated	20-NOT-03	10718,921
ST-KOCVUS	Input/Dutpst Controller Node in An ACE	23-404-03	10/719,405
87-117 FR US	Adaption Company Silverstream Design Method, System and Software	72	607.45.70
ST-COST PLUS	PSN - Programmable States Node (RISC)	20.00	107781 556
OST-115.05	DBN Vitabi	18-Feb-04	10/784,484
31-139 PR US	ST-119 PR LIS INEW NOISE DVN - Motion Estimation Node	O May Co	₹

APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USPTO

7 of 7

Page 15 of 15

PATENT REEL: 024397 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 05/17/2010**